Beat: News

Harsh Vardhan Inaugurates ""Platinum Jubilee Techno Fest' Of CSIR

India International Trade Fare (IITF)

New Delhi, India, 15.11.2016, 18:04 Time

USPA NEWS - The Union Minister for Science & Technology and Earth Sciences, Dr. Harsh Vardhan inaugurating the CSIR Platinum Jubilee Techno-Fest 2016, as a part of the India International Trade Fair (IITF), in New Delhi on November 14, 2016.

CSIR is showcasing its "Platinum Jubilee Techno Fest' at the India International Trade Fare (IITF) in New Delhi. The Union Minister for Science, Technology and Earth Science, Dr. Harsh Vardhan inaugurated this at the Trade Fare that began on Nov 14. The Minister visited all stalls in the CSIR hall discussing developments made and the future course for action with the directors and other scientists of various CSIR labs. He also inaugurated a Micro Site of CSIR Platinum Jubilee Techno Fest.

There are 14 theme pavilions deal with CSIR work in various areas including Water, Aerospace & Strategic Sector, Energy, Leather, Healthcare and Generics among many others. Dr. Harsh Vardhan said, "This Techno Fest is an Opportunity for the young students, scientists and the common people to come under one roof and witness the knowledgebase of achievements and researches by CSIR. "[?]

The S&T Minister also unveiled brochures on each of such thematic areas at the exhibition. Dr. Girish Sahni, Director General CSIR in an interaction with the media said, "This (Techno Fest) is a matter of pride and satisfaction. It is an honest attempt to make people aware about the contribution of CSIR scientists, that is, what they have offered for the life of the masses. All 38 labs of CSIR contributed to the Techno Fest, presenting CSIR efforts to solve various issues of the common Indian. We are looking forward to contribute more with every passing year. "[7]

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-9994/harsh-vardhan-inaugurates-platinum-iubilee-techno-fest-of-csir.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com